Economic Development and Assistance 1,849,854   - 395,139 952,394
Urban Redevelopment and Housing 469,245   - - -
Other 6,157   - - -
Interest and Fiscal Charges 445,474   - - -
Total Governmental Activities 58,086,128   10,079,058   17,841,101   3,019,116

Business-Type Activities
Sewer District 5,121,395   6,164,414   - 14,000
Logan Acres County Home 12,013,697   10,799,333   - -
Total Business-Type Activities 17,135,092   16,963,747   - 14,000

Total 75,221,220$   27,042,805$   17,841,101$   3,033,116$

General Revenues
Property Taxes Levied for:

General Purposes
Developmental Disabilities
Childrens Services
Other Purposes

Sales Tax Levied for:
General Purposes
Permanent Improvements
Public Safety

Other Local Taxes
Grants and Entitlements not Restricted to Specific Programs
Investment Earnings
Miscellaneous
Total General Revenues

Change in Net Position

Net Position Beginning of Year as Previously Presented

Change in Reporting Entity (Custodial to Governmental Fund)

Error Correction

Net Position Beginning of Year as Adjusted (See Note 2)

Net Position End of Year

Logan County, Ohio
Statement of Activities

For the Year Ended December 31, 2024

Program Revenues

16

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activities Total

(5,870,744)$   -$   (5,870,744)$
(3,265,570)   -   (3,265,570)
(7,058,463)   -   (7,058,463)
(1,295,575)   -   (1,295,575)

538,991   -   538,991
(8,772,295)   -   (8,772,295)

(502,321)   -   (502,321)
(469,245)   -   (469,245)

(6,157)   -   (6,157)
(445,474)   -   (445,474)

(27,146,853)   -   (27,146,853)

-   1,057,019   1,057,019
-   (1,214,364)   (1,214,364)
-   (157,345)   (157,345)

(27,146,853)   (157,345)   (27,304,198)

3,843,394   -   3,843,394
3,782,197   -   3,782,197
2,720,052   -   2,720,052

194,811   -   194,811

8,343,658   -   8,343,658
2,585,119   -   2,585,119

983,257   -   983,257
78,597   -   78,597

8,269,261   -   8,269,261
3,600,132   -   3,600,132
2,492,429   429,249   2,921,678

36,892,907   429,249   37,322,156

9,746,054   271,904   10,017,958

124,084,092   20,048,053   144,132,145

13,073   -   13,073

1,780,080   -   1,780,080

125,877,245   20,048,053   145,925,298

135,623,299$  20,319,957$   155,943,256$

Primary Government

Net (Expense)
Revenue and Changes

in Net Position

17

Developmental Childrens
General Auto and Gas Disabilities Services

Fund Fund Fund Fund

Assets
Equity in Pooled Cash and Investments 22,456,506$   7,798,966$   6,564,998$   3,530,803$
Cash and Cash Equivalents in Segregated Accounts 66,600 - - 6,347
Cash and Investments with Fiscal Agent - - 1,655,088   -
Sales Taxes Receivable 2,027,031   - - -
Property Taxes Receivable 4,000,055   - 3,972,565 2,847,659
Accounts Receivable 246,078   56,317 27,581 2,426